Digital Vision Network
DVN 5000X Real-Time Rackmount Series (for Network Cameras)
DVN 5000X Real-Time Series
Code No. LIT-1900415
Issued November 4, 2011
Description
The DVN 5000X Real-Time Rackmount Series
provides the highest level of performance within

Environmental Conditions
Technical Specifications
Ordering Information
Note: In the previous table, 1 TB = 1,000 GB = 1,000,000 MB = 1,000,000,000 Bytes
Note: The DVN can reserve up to 5% of the RAID 5 storage to compensate for the difference in drive sizes by different drive manufacturers.
Condition Range
Operating Temperature 41°F to 95°F (5°C to 35°C)
Storage Temperature 14°F to 140°F (-10°C to 60°C)
Relative Humidity 10 to 85%, noncondensing
Features DVN5016X DVN5032X
Video Inputs 16 32
Video Bayonet Neill-Concelman (BNC)
Loopthrough
No No
Analog Outputs 0 0
Audio Input Channels 01
1. Audio input is supported for analog cameras connected to DVN 100-NET and DVN 5000 servers (direct audio input from AXIS, Panasonic, and Sony network
cameras is currently not supported). The analog audio device must be wired to a DVN 100-NET or DVN 5000 and configured as a network audio device in
RemoteControl.
01
Audio Outputs 12
2. This feature is not currently supported with network cameras. Audio output can be used as a talk-back channel from SiteManager™, RemoteControl, VisionWeb.
12
Alarm Inputs (opto-isolated) 0 0
Auxiliary Outputs (relay) 0 0
Operator Interface VGA VGA
Internal Storage Archive 500/1,000 GB internal Non-RAID, 750/1,500/3,000 GB
internal RAID 5
500/1,000 GB internal non-RAID, 1,500/3,000 GB internal
RAID 5
Recording Speed Up to 480/400 FPS3 at 4CIF (depends on IP camera or
encoder)
3. NTSC/PAL
Up to 960/800 FPS3 at 4CIF (depends on IP camera or
encoder)
Live View 480/400 FPS3 (depends on IP camera or encoder) Up to 960/800 FPS3 (depends on IP camera or encoder)
Maximum Resolution 720x480/720x5763 720x480/720x5763
FPS per Camera 1,2,3,5,6,10,15,30 / 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,12,253 1,2,3,5,6,10,15,30 / 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,12,253
Compression Algorithms MPEG4 from IP camera (no onboard video compression) MPEG4 from IP camera (no onboard video compression)
Ethernet Ports 1 Gigabit 1 Gigabit
USB Port Yes Yes
Power Source 120 or 240 VAC at 50-60 Hz4
4. You must provide power to a DVN 5000 via a listed Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) for temporary, backup power in the event of a power failure.
120 or 240 VAC at 50-60 Hz4
British Thermal Units (BTU) Per Hour Typical: 655; Maximum: 706 Typical: 655; Maximum: 706
Operating System Windows XP Embedded Windows XP Embedded
Power Consumption 460 W 460 W
Weight 44 lb (20 kg) 44 lb (20 kg)
Dimensions 17.1 x 21.7 x 7 in. (435 x 550 x 177 mm) 17.1 x 21.7 x 7 in. (435 x 550 x 177 mm)
Part Number Description
DVN5032XSL-015 32 inputs, 1.5 TB RAID 5, no onboard video compression, DVD drive, includes SCSI
DVN5032XSL-030 32 inputs, 3.0 TB RAID 5, no onboard video compression, DVD drive, includes SCSI
DVN5032XSN-010 32 inputs, 1.0 TB non-RAID, no onboard video compression, DVD drive
DVN5032XSK-000 32 inputs, no internal storage, no onboard video compression, DVD drive
DVN5016XSC-005 16 inputs, 500 GB Non-RAID, no onboard video compression, DVD drive
DVN5016XSC-010 16 inputs, 1.0 TB Non-RAID, no onboard video compression, DVD drive
DVN5016XSB-007 16 inputs, 750 GB RAID 5, no onboard video compression, DVD drive
DVN5016XSB-015 16 inputs, 1.5 TB RAID 5, no onboard video compression, DVD drive
DVN5016XSB-030 16 inputs, 3.0 TB RAID 5, no onboard video compression, DVD drive
DVN5016XSG-015 16 inputs, 1.5 TB RAID 5, no onboard video compression, DVD drive, includes SCSI
DVN5016XSG-030 16 inputs, 3.0 TB RAID 5, no onboard video compression, DVD drive, includes SCSI
DVN5016XSE-000 16 inputs, no internal storage, DVD drive, includes SCSI
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2011 Johnson Controls, Inc. www.johnsoncontrols.com
2 of 3